FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) 10-10-60 RECORDATI

TRADE

101496836

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.	Name: ALPHA PRO TECH, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address:
Nature of conveyance:	City: Nogales State: AZ Zip: 85621
Securing Agreement	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: May 20, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,520,740
	ached? ⊏ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Raiford A. Blackstone, Jr., Esq.	1
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: same	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/24/2000 NTHAI1 00000211 1520740 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
Liliua L. Faloritai	October 5, 2000 Ignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Case TM-17 1288/33455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 60 Centurian Drive, Suite 112,

Markham, Ontario L3R 9R2, Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following

Trademark Registration:

MEDS®

Registration No. 1,520,740

Registered January 17, 1989

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRO TECH, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of

business at 1140 West Industrial Park Drive, Nogales, Arizona 85621, is desirous of acquiring said

trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD., does hereby assign to said ALPHA PRO TECH,

INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark, all rights associated with

said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0377

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the mark, including Assignor's common law rights, the right to sue for past trademark infringement and the right to claim prior use of the mark by Assignor as a basis for federal and/or state trademark regard. In addition, any continued use by Assignor of the mark shall enure to the benefit of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this <u>20</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.

ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.

Sheldon Hoffman
Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF TEFFERSON

This 2010 day of May, 1998, before me personally came the above named Sheldon Hoffman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

2

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

28134-1

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0378